

City of Kelowna 1435 Water Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 1J4 250 469-8500 kelowna.ca

Council Policy City of Kelowna Lapel Pins

APPROVED July 7, 1981

RESOLUTION: R375/10/04/26

REPLACING: R54/98/01/26; R1016/1981/07/07

DATE OF LAST REVIEW: April 2010

The City of Kelowna lapel pins can be sold at the discretion of the Mayor to groups or individuals wishing to exchange pins to promote or represent the City.

REASON FOR POLICY

To control distribution of pins.

LEGISLATIVE AUTHORITY

Council Resolution.

PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTATION

Requests for City of Kelowna pins are processed by the Mayor's Secretary.